














































































CASE PARTS 

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.

9. EXPLODED VIEW & REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
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FREEZER PARTS

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.
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REFRIGERATOR PARTS

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.

146A

170A

128A

103E

103E

128B

143F

142E

142D

S24

S24
140B

140B

140B

1

1

140E

140E

140D

140D

143E

143E

 S24

 S24

 S24

 S24

#EV#

140B

1140E

140D

143E

 S24

 S24

103E

167B

154A

151A

151A

103E

155B151C

-42-



203A

201A

200A

DOOR PARTS

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.

104E

241C

241C

241C

237A

241C

241C

241C

241A

241F

241B

237A

250A

233B 233C231B

230B

243A

243B

262E 

233A233D 231A

230A

212G

243A

S27
243B

 249J

 249K

262E 

286A

233D

* Only on some models

250B

249E

249A

621B

249F249B

250B

621C

286A

212J 244A
212J

244A

212A

 212J

#EV#

205B

205C

233E 233F

233G

233H

S27

-43-



WATER and ICE MAKER PARTS

CAUTION: Use the part number to order part, not the position number.
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Loc No. Part No. Description Loc No. Part No. Description

103A 3650JJ2003M Handle,Rear 271C 4775JJ2018A Hinge Assembly,Upper

103B 3650JJ2003L Handle,Rear 281A 3551JJ1018B Cover Assembly,Hinge

103C 3551JJ1015E Cover Assembly,Lower 282B 4775JJ2019C Hinge Assembly,Center

103E 5218JJ3001A Rail,Slide 282E 3551JJ1018E Cover Assembly,Hinge

104E 4931JJ3002A Holder Assembly,Gasket 282F 3806JL2006F Decor,Duct

105A 5251JA3003B Tube Assembly,Drain 286A 4984JJ3003A BUSH

105F 5070JJ3002A Skirt,Lower 286A 4984JJ3003A BUSH

106A 4779JA2003A Leg Assembly,Adjust 301A 5421JJ1001A Evaporator Assembly

120B 5209JJ1002A Duct Assembly,Multi 304A 3551JJ2008A Cover Assembly,Machinery(Rear)

125D 4930JJ3007A Holder,Bracket 305B 4580JJ3001A Roller

128A 4975JJ2002A Guide Assembly,Rail 305C 4J04238A Pin,Common

128B 4975JJ2002B Guide Assembly,Rail 307A 2521CRA5715 Compressor,Set Assembly

128E 4930JJ1025B Holder,Rail 308A EBG32606502 Thermistor Assembly,PTC

128F 4930JJ1025A Holder,Rail 309A 6750C-0004S Overload Protect

131A 5074JJ1055A BUCKET,ICE 310A 3550JA2059A Cover,PTC

135C 3550JJ2030A Cover,Grille Fan 312A 5040JA3031A Damper,Compressor

136A 3391JJ1011A Tray Assembly,Drawer 314A 4620JA3009A Stopper,Compressor

136B 3390JJ1095A Tray,Drawer 315A 3103JJ1001K Base Assembly,Compressor

140B 5027JJ1037B Shelf Assembly,Refrigerator 317A 5851JJ2002F Drier Assembly

140D MHL38615403 Shelf,Net 318A 4930JA3034A Holder,Drier

140E MHL38615404 Shelf,Net 319A 3390JJ0003A Tray,Drip

142D 5026JJ2001L Shelf,Net 319C 4974JJ1009A Guide,Fan

142E 5026JJ2001M Shelf,Net 319E 4810JJ2005A Bracket,Motor

143E 5027JJ1008L Shelf Assembly,Refrigerator 323B 5403JJ1008A Condenser Assembly,Wire

143F 5027JJ1008G Shelf Assembly,Refrigerator 327A 5006JA3034A Cap,Drain Tube

145A 4930JJ2003A Holder,Shelf 328A 4J03020A Damper,Pipe

145B 4930JJ2004A Holder,Shelf 328A 4J03020A Damper,Pipe

145C 4975JJ2028C Guide Assembly,Rail 329A 5901JJ1005A Fan Assembly

145F 4975JJ2028D Guide Assembly,Rail 329C 5901JJ1004B Fan Assembly

146A 5047JJ1001A Case,Lower 332A 3531JJ1004B Grille Assembly,Fan

151A 3390JJ1032A Tray,Vegetable 401A 6615JB2005C Controller Assembly

151C 4940JJ2003C KNOB,SHUTTER 402A 6600JB3007E Switch,Push Button

154A 3550JL2001L Cover,TV 402A 6600JB3007E Switch,Push Button

155B 4980JJ1016A SUPPORTER,COVER TV 404A 4681JK1004A AC Motor

158A 3550JJ1040A Cover,Lamp 405A 4811JJ2002A Bracket Assembly,Motor

158E MCK30060901 Cover,Lamp 405C 5040JA2009B Damper,Motor Support

167B 4890JL1002G Shelf,Glass 405F 5040JA2004B Damper,Motor Support

170A 3391JJ2004G Tray Assembly,Meat 405G 4811JJ2002H Bracket Assembly,Motor

200A 3581JJ8720N Door Assembly,Freezer 406B 6600JB1010A Switch,Push Button

201A 5433JJ0059V Door Foam Assembly,Freezer 409B 6912JB2004M Lamp,Incandescent

203A 4987JJ1004G Gasket Assembly,Door 409D 3034JJ1002B Reflector,Lamp

205B 5006JJ2014A CAP,COVER 410A 6621JK2002D Drawing,Assembly

205C 5006JJ2014B CAP,COVER 410G 0CZZJB2012J Capacitor,Electric Appliance Film,Box

212A 3651JA1033J Handle Assembly,Freezer 411A 6411JK1006A Power Cord Assembly

212G 3846JD1007H Name Plate 418A 5300JB1100D Heater,Sheath

212J 4620JJ3007E Stopper,Handle 420A 4680JK1001B Motor,AC

230A ADC33235304 Door Assembly,Refrigerator(Right) 501A EBR36222901 PCB Assembly,Main

230B ADC33235204 Door Assembly,Refrigerator(Left) 501F 3551JJ1020A Cover Assembly,PCB

231A ADD32184804 Door Foam Assembly,Refrigerator 503C 6871JB2047A PCB Assembly,Display

231B ADD32184904 Door Foam Assembly,Refrigerator 503D 3110JJ1005A Case,Display

233A 4987JJ2003K Gasket Assembly,Door 503E 3550JJ2031A Cover,Display

233B 4987JJ2003M Gasket Assembly,Door 503F ABQ33905312 Case Assembly,Display

233C 3551JJ2034D Cover Assembly,Front 503G 3806JL1049A Decor,Control

233D 3551JJ2034C Cover Assembly,Front 600A 5989JA0002N Ice Maker Assembly,Kit

233E 4930JJ2028F Holder,Gasket 600C MEA32865501 Guide,Tube

233F 4930JJ2028E Holder,Gasket 602A 4931JA3005B Holder Assembly,Bracket

233G 4430JJ2005B Cam,Shaft 610A 3550JJ2020A Cover,Sensor

233H 4430JJ2005A Cam,Shaft 616E 5210JA3005N Tube,Plastic

237A 4974JJ2017A Guide,Pitcher 618A 5210JJ3005B Tube,Inject

237C 4974JJ1021A Guide,Drawer 619A 5220JA2009D Valve,Water

241A 3550JL2006D Cover,Tray 619B 3550JJ2024A Cover,Valve

241B MKK33992902 Bucket,Dairy 619C 5221JA2008G Valve Assembly,Water

241C 5005JJ2022B Basket Assembly,Door 621B ACJ30147004 Connector Assembly

241F 5005JJ2021F Basket Assembly,Door 621C ACJ30147003 Connector Assembly

243A 4620JJ3006C Stopper,Door 622A 5040JA2015A Tube,Inlet

243B 4620JJ2009A Stopper,Door 622B 4810JA3036A Bracket,Cover

244A 3651JA1023U Handle Assembly,Freezer 623C 4770JA3001A Band

248E 3806JJ1051A Decor,Tray 627A 4930JA3054A Holder,Pipe

248F 3806JL2011A Decor,Tray 903A 3550JJ0005C Cover,Lower

LFC20740ST

249A 5098JJ1002B Connector Assembly 903B 4930JJ2021A Holder,Cover(Lower)

249B 5098JJ1002A Connector Assembly 903D 6500JK1003A Sensor

249E 5218JA1010E Rail,Slide 903E 6500JK1004A Sensor

249F 5218JA1010F Rail,Slide S01 1SZZJJ3010A Screw,Customized

249J 3550JJ1111A Cover,Connector S22 J471-00001J Screw,Customized

249K 3550JJ1111B Cover,Connector S24 1SZZJA3011B Screw,Customized

250A 4270JJ3001F Bar S27 4J01424C Screw,Customized

250B 4403JJ3001A Connector Assembly S28 1SZZJJ3005E Screw,Customized

262D 4004JA3002A Clip S29 4J00415D Screw,Customized

262E 4350JA3005B Ring S31 4000W4A003A Screw,Customized

262H 4775JJ2019D Hinge Assembly,Center S38 4J00415D Screw,Customized

271A 4775JJ2018B Hinge Assembly,Upper
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Loc No. Part No. Description Loc No. Part No. Description

103A 3650JJ2003E Handle,Rear 271A 4775JJ2018B Hinge Assembly,Upper

103B 3650JJ2003A Handle,Rear 271C 4775JJ2018A Hinge Assembly,Upper

103C 3551JJ1015A Cover Assembly,Lower 281A 3551JJ1018A Cover Assembly,Hinge

103E 5218JJ3001A Rail,Slide 282B 4775JJ2019A Hinge Assembly,Center

104E 4931JJ3002A Holder Assembly,Gasket 282E 3551JJ1018D Cover Assembly,Hinge

105A 5251JA3003B Tube Assembly,Drain 282F 3806JL2006F Decor,Duct

105F 5070JJ3002A Skirt,Lower 286A 4984JJ3003A BUSH

106A 4779JA2003A Leg Assembly,Adjust 286A 4984JJ3003A BUSH

120B 5209JJ1002A Duct Assembly,Multi 301A 5421JJ1001A Evaporator Assembly

125D 4930JJ3007A Holder,Bracket 304A 3551JJ2008A Cover Assembly,Machinery(Rear)

128A 4975JJ2002A Guide Assembly,Rail 305B 4580JJ3001A Roller

128B 4975JJ2002B Guide Assembly,Rail 305C 4J04238A Pin,Common

128E 4930JJ1025B Holder,Rail 307A 2521CRA5715 Compressor,Set Assembly

128F 4930JJ1025A Holder,Rail 308A EBG32606502 Thermistor Assembly,PTC

131A 5074JJ1055A BUCKET,ICE 309A 6750C-0004S Overload Protect

135C 3550JJ2030A Cover,Grille Fan 310A 3550JA2059A Cover,PTC

136A 3391JJ1011A Tray Assembly,Drawer 312A 5040JA3031A Damper,Compressor

136B 3390JJ1095A Tray,Drawer 314A 4620JA3009A Stopper,Compressor

140B 5027JJ1037B Shelf Assembly,Refrigerator 315A 3103JJ1001K Base Assembly,Compressor

140D MHL38615403 Shelf,Net 317A 5851JJ2002F Drier Assembly

140E MHL38615404 Shelf,Net 318A 4930JA3034A Holder,Drier

142D 5026JJ2001L Shelf,Net 319A 3390JJ0003A Tray,Drip

142E 5026JJ2001M Shelf,Net 319C 4974JJ1009A Guide,Fan

143E 5027JJ1008L Shelf Assembly,Refrigerator 319E 4810JJ2005A Bracket,Motor

143F 5027JJ1008G Shelf Assembly,Refrigerator 323B 5403JJ1008A Condenser Assembly,Wire

145A 4930JJ2003A Holder,Shelf 327A 5006JA3034A Cap,Drain Tube

145B 4930JJ2004A Holder,Shelf 328A 4J03020A Damper,Pipe

145C 4975JJ2028C Guide Assembly,Rail 329A 5901JJ1005A Fan Assembly

145F 4975JJ2028D Guide Assembly,Rail 329C 5901JJ1004B Fan Assembly

146A 5047JJ1001A Case,Lower 332A 3531JJ1004B Grille Assembly,Fan

151A 3390JJ1032A Tray,Vegetable 401A 6615JB2005C Controller Assembly

151C 4940JJ2003C KNOB,SHUTTER 402A 6600JB3007A Switch,Push Button

154A 3550JL2001L Cover,TV 404A 4681JK1004A AC Motor

155B 4980JJ1016A SUPPORTER,COVER TV 405A 4811JJ2002A Bracket Assembly,Motor

158A 3550JJ1040A Cover,Lamp 405C 5040JA2009B Damper,Motor Support

158E MCK30060901 Cover,Lamp 405F 5040JA2004B Damper,Motor Support

167B 4890JL1002G Shelf,Glass 405G 4811JJ2002H Bracket Assembly,Motor

170A 3391JJ2004G Tray Assembly,Meat 406B 6600JB1010A Switch,Push Button

200A 3581JJ8720K Door Assembly,Freezer 409B 6912JB2004M Lamp,Incandescent

201A 5433JJ0059S Door Foam Assembly,Freezer 409D 3034JJ1002B Reflector,Lamp

203A 4987JJ1004C Gasket Assembly,Door 410A 6621JK2002D Drawing,Assembly

205B 5006JJ2014A CAP,COVER 410G 0CZZJB2012J Capacitor,Electric Appliance Film,Box

205C 5006JJ2014B CAP,COVER 411A 6411JK1006A Power Cord Assembly

212A 3651JA1033K Handle Assembly,Freezer 418A 5300JB1100D Heater,Sheath

212G 3846JD1007F Name Plate 420A 4680JK1001B Motor,AC

212J 4620JJ3007E Stopper,Handle 501A EBR36222901 PCB Assembly,Main

230A ADC33235301 Door Assembly,Refrigerator(Right) 501F 3551JJ1020A Cover Assembly,PCB

230B ADC33235201 Door Assembly,Refrigerator(Left) 503C 6871JB2047A PCB Assembly,Display

231A ADD32184801 Door Foam Assembly,Refrigerator 503D 3110JJ1005A Case,Display

231B ADD32184901 Door Foam Assembly,Refrigerator 503E 3550JJ2031A Cover,Display

233A 4987JJ2003J Gasket Assembly,Door 503F ABQ33905312 Case Assembly,Display

233B 4987JJ2003L Gasket Assembly,Door 503G 3806JL1049A Decor,Control

233C 3551JJ2034D Cover Assembly,Front 600A 5989JA0002N Ice Maker Assembly,Kit

233D 3551JJ2034C Cover Assembly,Front 600C MEA32865501 Guide,Tube

233E 4930JJ2028F Holder,Gasket 602A 4931JA3005B Holder Assembly,Bracket

233F 4930JJ2028E Holder,Gasket 610A 3550JJ2020A Cover,Sensor

233G 4430JJ2005B Cam,Shaft 616E 5210JA3005N Tube,Plastic

233H 4430JJ2005A Cam,Shaft 618A 5210JJ3005B Tube,Inject

237A 4974JJ2017A Guide,Pitcher 619A 5220JA2009D Valve,Water

237C 4974JJ1021A Guide,Drawer 619B 3550JJ2024A Cover,Valve

241A 3550JL2006D Cover,Tray 619C 5221JA2008G Valve Assembly,Water

241B MKK33992902 Bucket,Dairy 621B ACJ30147004 Connector Assembly

241C 5005JJ2022B Basket Assembly,Door 621C ACJ30147003 Connector Assembly

241F 5005JJ2021F Basket Assembly,Door 622A 5040JA2015A Tube,Inlet

243A 4620JJ3006A Stopper,Door 622B 4810JA3036A Bracket,Cover

243B 4620JJ2009A Stopper,Door 623C 4770JA3001A Band

244A 3651JA1023X Handle Assembly,Freezer 627A 4930JA3054A Holder,Pipe

248E 3806JJ1051A Decor,Tray 903A 3550JJ0005A Cover,Lower

248F 3806JL2011A Decor,Tray 903B 4930JJ2021A Holder,Cover(Lower)

LFC20740SW

249A 5098JJ1002B Connector Assembly 903D 6500JK1003A Sensor

249B 5098JJ1002A Connector Assembly 903E 6500JK1004A Sensor

249E 5218JA1010E Rail,Slide S01 1SZZJJ3010A Screw,Customized

249F 5218JA1010F Rail,Slide S22 J471-00001J Screw,Customized

249J 3550JJ1111A Cover,Connector S24 1SZZJA3011B Screw,Customized

249K 3550JJ1111B Cover,Connector S27 4J01424C Screw,Customized

250A 4270JJ3001F Bar S28 1SZZJJ3005E Screw,Customized

250B 4403JJ3001A Connector Assembly S29 4J00415D Screw,Customized

262D 4004JA3002A Clip S31 4000W4A003A Screw,Customized

262E 4350JA3005B Ring S38 4J00415D Screw,Customized

262H 4775JJ2019B Hinge Assembly,Center

#EV#




	#EV#
	#EV#
	#EV#
	#EV#
	#EV#
	#EV#
	#EV#

